

Initial Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended 31 March 2019.

The Management of Phoenix Power Company SAOG (the "Company") is pleased to disclose the following initial un-audited financial results for the period ended 31 March 2019 and a comparison with the same period of the preceding calendar year.

	2019	2018	Percentage Change
	RO'000	RO'000	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Operating revenue	18,105	16,009	13.09%
Operating costs	(17,785)	(15,818)	-12.44%
Operating profit	320	191	67.54%
General and administrative expenses	(293)	(417)	29.74%
Finance costs	(4,361)	(4,773)	8.63%
Profit before tax	(4,334)	(4,999)	13.30%
Tax expense	(521)	(505)	-3.17%
Net Profit	(4,855)	(5,504)	11.79%

The above reported numbers represent initial unaudited financial results and are subject to approval and confirmation by the Company's Audit Committee and Board of Directors.




Koichi Matsumoto
Chief Financial Officer / Disclosure Officer

شركة العنقاء للطاقة (ش.م.ع.ع)
PHOENIX POWER COMPANY (SAOG)



النتائج المالية الأولية الغير مدققة للفترة المالية المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019

يسر إدارة شركة العنقاء للطاقة ش.م.ع.ع أن تفصح عن النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة عن الفترة المالية المنتهية في 31 مارس 2019 مع مقارنتها بالسنة المالية السابقة.

نسبة التغيير (%)	2018 ألف ريال عماني غير المدققة	2019 ألف ريال عماني غير المدققة	
13.09%	16,009	18,105	إيرادات التشغيل
-12.44%	(15,818)	(17,785)	تكاليف التشغيل
67.54%	191	320	أرباح التشغيل
29.74%	(417)	(293)	مصروفات عمومية وإدارية
8.63%	(4,773)	(4,361)	تكاليف التمويل
13.30%	(4,999)	(4,334)	الربح قبل الضريبة
-3.17%	(505)	(521)	ضريبة الدخل
11.79%	(5,504)	(4,855)	صافي الربح

الأرقام المفصّل عنها أعلاه هي نتائج أولية غير مدققة وخاضعة لمراجعة واعتماد لجنة تدقيق الشركة ومجلس إدارتها.



(Handwritten signature)

كويتشي ماتسوموتو

كبير المسؤولين الماليين / مسؤول الإفصاح